
I.S.G.A. 2019        Held at St Catherine’s School, Bramley, Guildford 

        on 1, 2 & 3 March 2019 

Results – UNDER 10 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Louise O’Hara 0.00 0.00 8.35 8.25 16.60 79           

 102 Keira Oxley 8.70 8.50 0.00 0.00 17.20 77           

 103 Fleur Hall 8.70 8.45 8.85 8.55 34.55 13           

 104 Olivia Kraus 8.50 8.15 9.10 8.40 34.15 18           

 105 Sienna Neep 8.80 7.95 9.30 8.60 34.65 11           

 106 Annabella Higgins 9.10 8.90 9.55 9.25 36.80 1           

  Total of top 4 35.30 34.00 36.80 34.80    33.50 3   174.40 1 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 107 Holly Rao 7.80 7.30 8.10 7.15 30.35 46           

 108 Addie Davies 8.80 8.65 8.70 8.30 34.45 16           

 109 Saskia Lockley 8.70 8.40 9.00 7.85 33.95 19           

 110 Emilia Moxley 9.00 8.50 9.20 8.70 35.40 6           

 111 Aithne Anin-Mensah 8.90 8.25 8.75 8.80 34.70 9 =         

 112 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

  Total of top 4 35.40 33.80 35.65 33.65    29.85 12   168.35 4 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 113 Taiyah Lucas 8.60 7.80 7.50 7.95 31.85 38           

 114 Martha Gillespie 8.90 7.90 8.35 8.55 33.70 22           

 115 Maddie Hind  8.75 8.15 8.70 8.90 34.50 14 =         

 116 Darcey Jefferies  8.65 8.50 8.65 8.70 34.50 14 =         

 117 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

 118 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

  Total of top 4 34.90 32.35 33.20 34.10    33.00 5   167.55 5 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School Netherlands SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 119 Eliza Anghel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

 120 Isla Perkins  8.60 8.05 6.00 8.10 30.75 44           

 121 Maya Ngoukam 8.20 5.80 7.65 8.20 29.85 48           

 122 Nour Moumen 8.40 8.20 7.90 7.55 32.05 36           

 123 Amelie Brouillet 8.80 7.90 7.80 8.05 32.55 30 =         

 124 Romy Rabaland  8.30 8.50 7.75 8.45 33.00 26           

  Total of top 4 34.10 32.65 31.10 32.80    30.70 10   161.35 9 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 125 Elsa Curran 7.80 0.00 7.00 0.00 14.80 83           

 126 Coco Meurisse 0.00 7.50 7.85 7.35 22.70 75           

 127 Ischia Sanders 7.90 7.80 8.10 7.45 31.25 40 =         

 128 Caroline Thurgood 8.30 7.40 0.00 7.55 23.25 71           

 129 Rosie Cassar 8.60 7.65 8.15 7.80 32.20 34           

 130 Sophie Beane 8.80 8.05 8.60 7.90 33.35 24           

  Total of top 4 33.60 31.00 32.70 30.70    31.70 9   159.70 11 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 131 Misha Patel 8.90 7.95 7.65 8.25 32.75 28 =         

 132 Anya Nadeem 8.60 7.55 7.65 8.50 32.30 32 =         

 133 Honor Taylor 8.50 7.90 8.10 8.35 32.85 27           

 134 Natasha Collar 8.80 8.20 8.90 9.05 34.95 7           

 135 Alessia McCormick 9.30 8.20 9.10 9.30 35.90 3           

 136 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

  Total of top 4 35.60 32.25 33.75 35.20    33.55 2   170.35 3 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 137 May Ainslie 8.10 7.70 7.55 7.80 31.15 43           

 138 Polly Shellard 7.20 7.20 6.70 7.00 28.10 58 =         

 139 Harriet Wainford 8.40 7.65 6.35 6.85 29.25 53           

 140 Imogen White 8.30 8.00 8.25 7.75 32.30 32 =         

 141 Molly Payne 8.70 7.55 7.05 7.40 30.70 45           

 142 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

  Total of top 4 33.50 30.90 29.55 29.95    28.70 14   152.60 14 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 143 Rosie Forbes Wilson 8.90 8.20 0.00 0.00 17.10 78           

 144 Ava Reynolds 8.80 8.30 8.75 7.95 33.80 20 =         

 145 Daisy Ward 9.00 8.55 8.75 8.30 34.60 12           

 146 Martha Trenchard 8.70 8.00 8.35 8.55 33.60 23           

 147 Mabel Gray 0.00 0.00 8.05 8.50 16.55 80           

 148 Amelia Kelly 9.20 8.55 8.85 9.25 35.85 4           

  Total of top 4 35.90 33.60 34.70 34.60    34.40 1   173.20 2 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 149 Alberta Cook 8.20 7.70 6.70 7.55 30.15 47           

 150 Madeleine Lander 8.35 7.60 8.25 7.95 32.15 35           

 151 Luna Bolton 8.60 7.45 8.50 8.00 32.55 30 =         

 152 Beatrice Mills 8.80 8.25 8.40 8.80 34.25 17           

 153 Cecily Sesodia 9.00 8.45 9.15 9.10 35.70 5           

 154 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

  Total of top 4 34.75 32.00 34.30 33.85    31.90 7   166.80 6 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St George’s, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 155 Charlotte Graham 7.90 0.00 0.00 7.05 14.95 82           

 156 Georgie Geering 0.00 7.50 8.00 7.95 23.45 70           

 157 Diana Peters 8.50 6.00 6.05 7.80 28.35 56           

 158 Bessie Tomlinson 8.50 7.50 7.50 8.10 31.60 39           

 159 Olivia Smith 8.90 8.30 8.80 8.70 34.70 9 =         

 160 Darcey Roddy 8.20 7.40 7.40 0.00 23.00 74           

  Total of top 4 34.10 30.70 31.70 32.55    29.40 13   158.45 12 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 161 Beatrice Lavender 8.60 7.75 0.00 7.35 23.70 69           

 162 Francesca Bird 8.20 7.70 7.80 7.50 31.20 42           

 163 Isla Robinson 0.00 7.70 8.35 7.95 24.00 67           

 164 Lauren Sekatawa 8.80 8.15 8.40 7.80 33.15 25           

 165 Sophia Van Der Linden 8.80 0.00 7.30 8.10 24.20 65           

 166 Amy Glynn 8.70 7.65 6.75 0.00 23.10 72 =         

  Total of top 4 34.90 31.30 31.85 31.35    32.55 6   161.95 7 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 167 Emily Rainton 8.50 0.00 6.90 7.70 23.10 72 =         

 168 Rose Bond 8.30 7.75 0.00 0.00 16.05 81           

 169 Isy Ferrandino 0.00 7.60 6.80 7.80 22.20 76           

 170 Lilia Ankin 8.40 7.75 7.50 7.60 31.25 40 =         

 171 Evie Wise 8.70 7.65 8.95 7.45 32.75 28 =         

 172 Hannah Wiseman 8.90 8.70 9.25 9.50 36.35 2           

  Total of top 4 34.50 31.85 32.60 32.60    30.25 11   161.80 8 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 173 Emily Graham 7.40 7.25 6.10 7.40 28.15 57           

 174 Paige Caunce 8.30 7.60 6.70 7.20 29.80 49 =         

 175 Mayurakshi Patel 7.50 7.40 6.90 7.70 29.50 52           

 176 Eleanor Paul                             0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

 177 Isobel Edwards                         8.70 8.35 8.65 9.15 34.85 8           

 178   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

  Total of top 4 31.90 30.60 28.35 31.45    31.85 8   154.15 13 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 179 Coco Cowan 7.80 7.20 5.00 6.45 26.45 62           

 180 Tuta Hashim 7.60 7.50 5.90 6.10 27.10 60           

 181 Isobel Oram 8.10 7.15 6.65 7.15 29.05 54           

 182 Camilla Waddington 8.40 7.45 5.75 6.50 28.10 58 =         

 183 Aurelia Mcintosh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

 184 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

   Total of top 4 31.90 29.30 23.30 26.20    27.20 15   137.90 15 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

The Grove SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 185 Chloe Chan 7.80 7.30 5.85 5.80 26.75 61           

 186 Ifeoluwa Adekanmbi 6.50 7.15 5.00 5.25 23.90 68           

 187 Oyindamola Omotosho 6.70 7.00 5.00 5.40 24.10 66           

 188 Ewaoluwa Adekanmbi 7.20 7.25 5.10 5.80 25.35 64           

 189 Thea-Donya Kassaei 6.90 7.35 5.05 6.40 25.70 63           

 190 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

   Total of top 4 28.60 29.05 21.00 23.40    26.40 16   128.45 16 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 191 Thomasina Boothman 7.40 7.60 6.85 6.85 28.70 55           

 192 Matilda Hall 8.50 7.55 7.80 8.10 31.95 37           

 193 Georgie Betts 6.80 6.75 8.25 8.00 29.80 49 =         

 194 Lucy Cornelius 7.00 7.85 6.80 7.90 29.55 51           

 195 Abigail Green 8.80 7.50 9.15 8.35 33.80 20 =         

 196 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =         

   Total of top 4 31.70 30.50 32.05 32.35    33.25 4   159.85 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Adcote 7.9 8.95 9 4 29.85 
 

29.85 12 
 

Maltman's 

Green 
9.6 9.85 10.1 4 33.55 

 
33.55 2 

 

Vinehall 7.7 8.9 8.1 4 28.70 
 

28.70 14 
 

The Grove 7.2 7.4 8 3.8 26.40 
 

26.40 16 
 

BSN 8.6 9.1 9 4 30.70 
 

30.70 10 
 

Royal 

Masonic 
9.2 9.3 9.35 4 31.85 

 
31.85 8 

 

Port Regis 7.9 7.5 7.8 4 27.20 
 

27.20 15 
 

St 

Catherine's 
8.8 9 9.9 4 31.70 

 
31.70 9 

 

Stamford 9.3 9.8 10.15 4 33.25 
 

33.25 4 
 

St Faith's 8.4 9.1 8.75 4 30.25 
 

30.25 11 
 

BSB 9.1 9.75 9.7 4 32.55 
 

32.55 6 
 

St George's 8 8.8 8.7 4 29.50 -0.1 29.40 13 
Leotard 

0.1 

Holmewood 9.3 9.6 9 4 31.90 
 

31.90 7 
 

Kent College 9.9 9.35 9.75 4 33.00 
 

33.00 5 
 

Tormead 10.4 10 10 4 34.40 
 

34.40 1 
 

Guildford 

High 
9.3 9.7 10.5 4 33.50 

 
33.50 3 

 

 



 

UNDER 10 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

106 Annabella Higgins Guildford High 36.80 1   

172 Hannah Wiseman St Faith's 36.35 2   

135 Alessia McCormick Maltman's Green 35.90 3   

148 Amelia Kelly Tormead 35.85 4   

153 Cecily Sesodia Holmewood House 35.70 5   

110 Emilia Moxley Adcote 35.40 6   

134 Natasha Collar Maltman's Green 34.95 7   

177 Isobel Edwards                         Royal Masonic  34.85 8   

111 Aithne Anin-Mensah Adcote 34.70 9 = 

159 Olivia Smith St George's, Weybridge 34.70 9 = 

105 Sienna Neep Guildford High 34.65 11   

145 Daisy Ward Tormead 34.60 12   

103 Fleur Hall Guildford High 34.55 13   

115 Maddie Hind  Kent College 34.50 14 = 

116 Darcey Jefferies  Kent College 34.50 14 = 

108 Addie Davies Adcote 34.45 16   

152 Beatrice Mills Holmewood House 34.25 17   

104 Olivia Kraus Guildford High 34.15 18   

109 Saskia Lockley Adcote 33.95 19   

144 Ava Reynolds Tormead 33.80 20 = 

195 Abigail Green Stamford 33.80 20 = 

114 Martha Gillespie Kent College 33.70 22   

146 Martha Trenchard Tormead 33.60 23   

130 Sophie Beane St Catherine's 33.35 24   

164 Lauren Sekatawa British School of Brussels 33.15 25   

124 Romy Rabaland  British School in the Netherlands 33.00 26   

133 Honor Taylor Maltman's Green 32.85 27   

131 Misha Patel Maltman's Green 32.75 28 = 

171 Evie Wise St Faith's 32.75 28 = 

123 Amelie Brouillet British School in the Netherlands 32.55 30 = 

151 Luna Bolton Holmewood House 32.55 31 = 

132 Anya Nadeem Maltman's Green 32.30 32 = 

140 Imogen White Vinehall 32.30 32 = 

129 Rosie Cassar St Catherine's 32.20 34   

150 Madeleine Lander Holmewood House 32.15 35   

122 Nour Moumen British School in the Netherlands 32.05 36   

192 Matilda Hall Stamford 31.95 37   

113 Taiyah Lucas Kent College 31.85 38   

158 Bessie Tomlinson St George's, Weybridge 31.60 39   

170 Lilia Ankin St Faith's 31.25 40 = 

127 Ischia Sanders St Catherine's 31.25 41 = 

162 Francesca Bird British School of Brussels 31.20 42   

137 May Ainslie Vinehall 31.15 43   

120 Isla Perkins  British School in the Netherlands 30.75 44   

141 Molly Payne Vinehall 30.70 45   

107 Holly Rao Adcote 30.35 46   

149 Alberta Cook Holmewood House 30.15 47   



121 Maya Ngoukam British School in the Netherlands 29.85 48   

174 Paige Caunce Royal Masonic  29.80 49 = 

193 Georgie Betts Stamford 29.80 49 = 

194 Lucy Cornelius Stamford 29.55 51   

175 Mayurakshi Patel Royal Masonic  29.50 52   

139 Harriet Wainford Vinehall 29.25 53   

181 Isobel Oram Port Regis 29.05 54   

191 Thomasina Boothman Stamford 28.70 55   

157 Diana Peters St George's, Weybridge 28.35 56   

173 Emily Graham Royal Masonic  28.15 57   

138 Polly Shellard Vinehall 28.10 58 = 

182 Camilla Waddington Port Regis 28.10 58 = 

180 Tuta Hashim Port Regis 27.10 60   

185 Chloe Chan The Grove 26.75 61   

179 Coco Cowan Port Regis 26.45 62   

189 Thea-Donya Kassaei The Grove 25.70 63   

188 Ewaoluwa Adekanmbi The Grove 25.35 64   

165 Sophia Van Der Linden British School of Brussels 24.20 65   

187 Oyindamola Omotosho The Grove 24.10 66   

163 Isla Robinson British School of Brussels 24.00 67   

186 Ifeoluwa Adekanmbi The Grove 23.90 68   

161 Beatrice Lavender British School of Brussels 23.70 69   

156 Georgie Geering St George's, Weybridge 23.45 70   

128 Caroline Thurgood St Catherine's 23.25 71   

166 Amy Glynn British School of Brussels 23.10 72 = 

167 Emily Rainton St Faith's 23.10 72 = 

160 Darcey Roddy St George's, Weybridge 23.00 74   

126 Coco Meurisse St Catherine's 22.70 75   

169 Isy Ferrandino St Faith's 22.20 76   

102 Keira Oxley Guildford High 17.20 77   

143 Rosie Forbes Wilson Tormead 17.10 78   

101 Louise O’Hara Guildford High 16.60 79   

147 Mabel Gray Tormead 16.55 80   

168 Rose Bond St Faith's 16.05 81   

155 Charlotte Graham St George's, Weybridge 14.95 82   

125 Elsa Curran St Catherine's 14.80 83   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

UNDER 10 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Guildford High 174.40 1 

Tormead 173.20 2 

Maltman's Green 170.35 3 

Adcote 168.35 4 

Kent College 167.55 5 

Holmewood House 166.80 6 

British School of Brussels 161.95 7 

St Faith's 161.80 8 

British School in the Netherlands 161.35 9 

Stamford 159.85 10 

St Catherine's 159.70 11 

St George's, Weybridge 158.45 12 

Royal Masonic  154.15 13 

Vinehall 152.60 14 

Port Regis 137.90 15 

The Grove 128.45 16 

 


